## File No.BSNLCO-SMCM/24/8/2020-SM-CM

Sales & Marketing-CM 602, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-1 salescmhq@gmail.com



Dated: 10.11. 2020

To

The Chief General Managers, All Telecom Circles/ Districts, BSNL

Subject: Regarding signing of e-Distributor Agreement with M/s Ezypay Online Services Private Limited on PAN India basis.

Agreement for e-Distributorship has been signed on 19.10.2020 with M/s Ezypay Online Services Private Limited for a period of 12 months in corporate office. Copy of signed agreement is enclosed herewith for ready reference. Consolidated PBG of Rs.10 Lac has been submitted by M/s Ezypay Online Services Private Limited to this office. As per the clause 3.1 (i) of agreement, firm may purchase inventory from any circle(s) of the zone.

Circles are requested to coordinate with the firm to start the process of sale at the earliest. The name and contact details of the persons coordinating on behalf of M/s Ezypay Online Services Private Limited on any issue/ problem are as under:

S. No.	Name of contact person	Contact details
1	Shri Subrata Majumdar	Mobile: +919434710602, e-mail: <u>subrata@ezypay.co.in</u>
2	Shri Sushil Prashar	Mobile: +91 9999270222 e-mail: <u>sushil.prashar@ezypay.co.in</u>

**Encl: As above** 

V. V. SWAVWO (VIJAY KANT SHARMA) DGM (S&M-CM)

## Copy to:

- 1. Sr. GM/ GM (CMTS), Nodal Centre (Kolkata/ Pune/ Chandigarh/ Trichy) for technical integration at the earliest.
- 2. M/s Ezypay Online Services Private Limited, No.-107, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sentrum Office Block-A, Shristinagar, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman WB-713305.